COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 3
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street DATE: February 21, 2020
Lakeport, CA 95453

BID NO.: 19-01

PROJECT: FEMA FMAG Culvert Replacement No. 1 & No. 2
Federal Project No.'s: FMAG DR 5093-1-1R & FMAG DR 5112-1-1R

CONTRACTOR: Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 1020 / 85 E. Hwy 20
Upper Lake, CA 95485

Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO., DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 increase Bid Item 37, "Culvert Slurry-Cement Backfill' by 0 $1.161.50
5.05 CY @ $230.00/CY at Site 10 L
Increase Bid Item 44, "Structure Excavation (Culvert) by
2 |5.05CY @ $46.75/CY at Site 10 g 3236:08
Force Account work for installation of (2) two concrete
8 headwalls at Site 10 $1,143.35
0 $2,540.94
REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: 1.Large boulders were encountered at Site 10 - Castlewood Road during excavation and installation of
the new pipe and headwalls causing an increase in structure excavation and slurry-cement backfill.
2. Extra work was ordered to chisel down the existing boulders to install the concrete headwalls. See
attached Field Order No. 3 for details.

The contractor shall accept the increase of $2,540.94 to the contract for addition work required at Site 10 to install
and backfill the new culvert and headwalls.

This sum constitutes lull and cumplele cumpensation for providing all labor, materlals, equipment, tools, disposal
cost and incidentals including all markups by reason of this change.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 1 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 91 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $649,497.50
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 6,750.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) -10,947.17
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 2,540.94
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $647,841.27

ACCEPTED: CONTRACT(?/R :

J LY

By: ] A A Lee Weisenberg, Gen. Mgr. 03/04/2020
& \ Name and Title Date
/
RECOMMENDED: ,, T
v e ¥ ‘-,JQ L
By: / G,L,Q [ >——-"""-' = Scott De Leon, Director 5120
Department of Public Wcrks\ Name and Title ate

APPROVED: OWNER

By: Moke Simon, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




COUNTY OF LAKE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

FIELD ORDER

Field Order No.: 3

Project Title: FEMA FMAG Culvert Replacement No. 1 & No. 2

Bid No.: __ 19-01 Federal Project No.: _ FMAG DR 5093-1-1R & FMAG DR 5112-1-1R
Contract Date: 8/8/2019

Prime Contractor: Coleman Environmental Engineering, Ine.

You are heraby authorized and instructed to effect the following modifications of the contract for the foregoing namad projact:

January 15. 2019

Site 10 - Castlewood Road

A During excavation and remaval of the existing culvert severai large boulders, 4'-5' in diameter, were encountered and need to

{be removed to be able to install the new culvert at design grade. The removal of these boulders will increased the excavated area

by an estimated amount of & cubic yards over the original Engineers estimate

ith a winter storm system forecast for tomorrow il is important to backfill the excavation today to prevent any roadway damage.

[Bacausa of the time savings backfill the excavated area with slurry-cement backfill. Estimated quantity = 6 cubic yards.

1._Increase Bid Item 37, "Culvart Slurry-Cement Backfili” by 6 CY @ $230.00/ CY = $1,380.

2. Increase Bid Item 44, "Structure Excavation (Culvert)” by 6 CY @ $46.75/CY = $280.50

Subtotal of Bid Item increase = $1,660.50
|3. Large diameter boulders were also encountered while excavating to install the (2) two concrete headwalls.

Fully removing them would cause significant damage to the existing roadway and increase excavation and backiill quantities.

It is estimated that it will take (3) three hours of iabor and equipment. This will be paid as extra work at force account.

1. Estimated labor & equipment = $1,200.00.

The maximum amount for this change = $2,860.50

TIME ADJUSTMENT
‘No time adjustment for this change.

Maximum Cost: $2.860.50

or Minimum Credit:

This form shall be used only for the issuance of emergency instructions to the Contractor where the time required for
preparation and execution of a formal Change Qrder would result in delay or stoppage of the work, or would allow a

hazardous condition to exist. A duly authorized Change Order shall replace this Field Og angl’s
bear appropriate reference in this Field Order.

Distribution: 1. Contractor 1/15/2020
2. File Date
3. Owner ent Project Rgpm‘g&ﬂlaliue
1/15/2020 = {

Date Contractors Aulhorized Representalive



90€8-SEP-01S

biaquasiapp 00.__

:aNOMd ssanisng|

‘JNYN,

Y\ ¥

,..

( u\.uf:.wvﬁimm SADj0eAUDY) Aluly) aimeubig)

INOILS3ND 40 ISVYI NI

(saaubiiz Juapsey) ainjeubig

'sijiedal 'sjuswiyoene Aiessaasu ‘s|oo} jjews ‘saiyddns ‘wopeosugn) ‘o ‘jo

*S|EJUaPIOU] JBLI0 B pue SaueInsul ‘abeliols ‘uolenaldap 'soueuduIBW

N 40 1500 By 20NjaLE uogepodsuer | Jo 1deq auy 4o sajey |ejuay Justudinbg pue abreyaing Joqe sajoN

SEEFL'L  § [imoL
PEOVZ s dnyjrew joqe %sg
27'8e $ dnysely sieusie ® Juawdinb3 ¢s1
69°989 $ loqe] jeoiqng
0L°8slL $ s{euajeyy g wawdinby jejoiqng
[eoois 8 moians soqen
SH'SSL 3 %01 9904 $ z 6€'SS $ 0 ojlued (e INOYD 'Z ¥IuV) ua
St'SSL $ %01 990, $ 4 6£°5§ $ 0 s1akapy (£ dNOYD ‘2 vIYY) ¥E1
S¥'SS1L $ %0} 99'0L $ z 6£'GS ¢ 0 uoyeq (£ dNOYD 'Z vaNY) ¥81
£€'022 $ %04 sL°00L $ z YL $ 0 no3 (€ dNOYD 'L YINY) MHIO
lRoiqng efireyaung ey "®H 10 Ry ] ouieN isv) alyen
loqe
T s imolang sieusien
- $
- $
- 3
LT 0D 3uN ayun | vopdpaseq # e0j0Ay|
wswiegd a3ud Nun 10 wng dwnpLopa [e1dadg/s|ealely
01°'88L $ __Enznm wawdinbz
0Z'66 s - $ 0 09'6Z $ F4 [ Nd uoy /g ZL-90/SZLE/L 15 L
go0'ee $ - $ 0 £5°91 $ 4 "yoeny Jawwey 1az9k 56/ dNRININYH
868 s - ¢ 0 26y ¢ z lojeaeoxg gy Zhy ZPYILYI8MI30H
1®ogns ojey "®H 10 oey ‘i By | *aseq a1 *dinb3 opoo/eyup/eseD
[ wowdinb3
106 F_ -s)lempeay (|ejsul ¢ 19pI0 Ul s1apjnoq able| JaWweH - (pY POOMERSED) 01 SHS 1€ MOM Esm__
"ON aia] | M¥OM 40 NOILdRDSaa]
2 Pue g juawadejday HaanD OvING <Emm_ *ou| ‘Bunesuibu3 |R)uaWUONAUT UBLIS|OD)
3IWVN LD3roxd) AH GIWNOJNId HHOM
1 £ Y-1-1-€605 0zZ02Z/LEN 0202/51/1
"ON LNOd3N | "ON 09D |"ON LOVVLNOD L¥0d3N 40 31va | G3IWNOJYAd 3LVa

1719 MIOM Vi lX3



County of Lake
Department of Public Works

CCO#3 Force Account Analysis Bid No. 19-01
Project Name: FMAG Culverts - Site 10
Contractor: Coleman Environmental Engineering
Perform Date:  January 15, 2020 For work performed:  Extra Work Site 10 - Castlewood Road
Chisel large boulders to Install headwalls
Equipment
Code Equip # Description Regular Hours Rate OT Hours Rate Subtolal
HCECL-442 442 Mini Excavator 2 47.92 95.84
HAMMR - NPK Hammer for
AXE 162D1 excavator 2 16.53 33.06
TRUCK T&TT 06-12 1/2 Ton PU 2 29,60 59.20
0.00
0.00

Equipment Subtotal $188.10

Materials/Special Worl/Lump Sum or Unit Price Payment

Involce # Description Units Unit Cost Subtotal
0.00
0.00
0.00
Materlals Subtotal $0.00
Labor
Description Regular Hours Rate Overtime Hours Rate Surchamge Sublotal
Operator (GRP 3) 77.14 2 100.15 10% 220233
Laborer (GRP 3) 55.39 2 70.68 10% 155.45
Laborer (GRP 3) 55.39 2 70.66 10% 155.45
Laborer (GRF 3) 55.39 2 70.68 10% 165.45
Labor Subtotal $666.89

Subtotal Equipment & Materials $188.10
Subtotal Labor $686.69

15% Equipmenl & Mabatials Markup $28.22
35% Labor Markup $240.34
Total $1,143.35

Notes:

- Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates of the Dept. of Transportation include the cost of fuel, oil, lubrication, supplies, small tools, necessa
attachments, repairs, maintenance, depreciation, storage, insurance and all other incidentals.



