COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works

CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

255 North Forbes Street DATE: April 19, 2021
Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 19-01
PROJECT: FEMA FMAG Culvert Replacement No. 1 & No. 2
Federal Project No.'s: FMAG DR 5093-1-1R & FMAG DR 5112-1-1R
CONTRACTOR: Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 1020/ 85 E. Hwy 20
Upper Lake, CA 95485
Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
Decrease Bid Item No. 6, "Permanent Fiber Rolls" by
' |s14LF @$17.40/LF . EESI91o160
Decrease Bid Item No. 35, "Remove Culvert" by 29.50
2 |LF@$23.00/LF : ~§8r8:50
Increase Bid Item No. 37, "Culvert Slurry Cement
3 |Backfill" by 4.78 CY @ $230.00/ CY . $1,099:40
4 Increase Bid Item No. 39, "Class 2 Aggregate Base 0 $10.56
(roadway)" by 0.33 CY @ $32.00/CY )
5 Increase Bid Item No. 40, "Shoulder Backing (Class 2 0 $45.12
Aggregate Base)" by 1.41 CY @ $32.00/CY )
Decrease Bid Item No. 41, "Regrade Ditch" by 26 LF @
6 $5.95 / LF 0 -$154.70
7 Increase Bid Item No. 42, "Rock Slope Protection (20 0 $192.70
LBS., Class 1, Method B)" by 4.10 CY @ $47.00/CY '
Increase Bid ltem No. 43, "Rock Slope Protection Fabric
8 |(Class 8)" by 93.0 SF @ $7.40 / SF 0 BESEEY
9 Decreas? Bid ltem No. 44, "Structure Excavation 0 -$186.53
(Culvert)' by 3.99 CY @ $46.75/CY
Increase Bid Item No. 45, "Roadside Paving
10 |(Miscellaneous Areas)" by 340.56 SF @ $4.85 / SF 0 RIESPIgR
0 -$6,275.64

REQUESTED BY:

Owner

REASONS: 1. Balances all contract Bid Items to reflect actual final in-place quantities.

The contractor shall accept the decrease in the contract of $6,275.64 to balance all bid items in the project.
This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for providing all labor, materials, equipment, tools and
incidentals and includes all markups by reason of this change.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions)
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Days
Days
Days
Days

$649,497.50
39,106.73
-14,958.66
-6,275.64

$667,369.93



ACCEPTED: CONTR}C{.Q{R \
- ‘}'__-I Wy
By: / 7 4 f\-\*-..": A

RECOMMENDED:

By:

Department of Public Work
APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Lee Weisenberg, Gen. Mgr,

Name and Title

Scott De Leon, Director

Board of Supervisors

Name and Title

Bruno Sabatier, Chair

Name and Title

04/19/2021
Date

Hlzslz

Date

Date



(roszz'e) ¢ £6'69£°299 § 15's¥9'cL9 ¢ SIv1ioL
— , — Tonid 3115 959 - NOILV TTVISNI 31008 S9was
000 00'6b2'82 002 006b2'8Z 00'20L't% . ol NOLLNMOSTY LoMINGS Atin| 8 ON 00D
. 000 00'25€'} 00't 00'26€"t 00'25€'1$ b $1 2113115 - 110380 ONVH NO STVINaLvIN| 7 Mu mww_
, : = - Toimd T ON Wl
00'0 ov oLt 00} ov oLt ob /91'1$ L o LFTNI IS NI FLIHNOD LL 3UIS LV SHOM INNOOOY 30804| /ot 5
; _ , ERTE STIVAQVIH| € ON Wey
oo poeb o gl Seerais F a339ov 31389NOD TIVLSNI OL 0L TLIS Lv YHOM LNNODOV 30804] € ON 00D
- 000 vIeT'e 00t YL ¥6Z'E vLp6Z'ES L s1 811 3LIS - LIAZYD ANVH NO STVINILYI wv oﬂzoﬁmw_
- 000 00'052'9 00'L 00052' 00'052'9% L om_m_w_mw_mnv_< 1S 31IS NOILVHOLSTH AMVHOWAL| 1 oN 020
: 600 00'006 00t 00006 000068 5 v3 INSWANOW ASASNS ONILSIXT 13554 &
RN ocOvE | 6502L8 5086.1 | 8689027 cavs ED IS {Svav SNOINV TTI0ST) SNIAVE IAISAV0OY o
le5 o81) e A 70562 | 901861 G orS 50662 X0 (3 (LYSATND) NOLLVAVOXS SuNLOMYLS v
02889 O 00vle | ovseae ov /8 00125 ES {8 SSV10] Old8v2 NOILOILOYd IOTS S00d &
0226t oLy eCTLLL s6vc | cales 002vS 5E0Z pe) T8 GOHITW 'L SSVT0 "SH102) NOILOL0Yd 3d0T1S Ho0d zv
DLvSt] 006z | Shizee I R 6% 75 il HOLIQ 3avaoIy Iy
ZLoy TrL ¥r68E Tizr zevve 002ES 5201 X0 (95va SIvO3900V ¢ SSV10) DNDIOVE 93GTIOHS oF
a5 0l £c0 95 est tev _ |ooeet 00258 ¥ %] TAYMQYOd) 56vE JLVOIHOOV 2 SSV10 6c
z 000 00'0S6'EF 0oL 00036 £F G0 0S6'£18 T S TNOHSYM J1590NOD ANVEOdWAL 58
GrEe0L alv | 09/5c68 ZrZl | ozeseee 000828 vE 9oL x0 (@ T3Y0vE INSWSD ANENTS LH3ATND I3
- 000 YZBLZL 108 |vzelzt 00Z58 iost 5] 01 GSva SLVOIHO0Y Z S5V 10 DNIAaTa 3did %
Tos 8290 oG8z | 0gvSe 6L BEive | 00cc002 00€2S 128 EY TaSANO SAONTY St
: 000 000928 00 00098 00092 58 T V3 NOILO3S ONZ QTav1d 19318 2 TIVASNI e
= 000 OLvE6'LE 00 0L bEs bl OLYEE LS . = {ano te
3dAL) (GIOIHL 601 0) LIINI 3did TI3LS ILYONNHOD .9€ TIV.LSNI
= 000 050695 oL 050695 0506958 ; . BT ze
3did T33LS QILVONHHOD W42 X W84 MO TIVMAYIH .1, TIV.LSNI
= 000 06725 00 065255 06725 58 ; = HOYV 3did 13318 15
JALYONNHOD 42 X 8L HO4 TIVMAYIH LHO VLS. TIVLSNI
S 000 00+9E S 00 00 veES 00 ¥oE T va JND .8E 504 TIYMAV3H .1, TIVISNI 0E
E 000 002629 0% 002629 00629 T v3 dWD .9€ YO TIVMAVIH LLHDIVHLS, TIVISNI 82
- 000 0886L5C 00v | os86leT 0/6V6'S v V3 dWO .0t 404 TIVMGVIH G318 €. TIVLSNI 82
- 000 08 0S05C 00 | 0809052 025929 v V3 AN .OF 403 TIVMAVaH 3. TIVISNI Iz
- 000 09860°CL 00 | 098602t 0E6v0'9 3 va JND .08 503 TIVAMQVIH LHOVILS. TIVISNI 5z
= 000 0L 0E6'L) 00z |0/0e6%1 GE 596G z va AN b2 03 TIVMAYIH LA3QIS€x TIVLSNI T
= 000 pLEBE LL 00€ ¥L'e8g'.L 8€ ¥6.'GS € v3 dWD .¥Z HOd TIVAMOVYIH 1. TIVLISNI 4
= 000 SLIEC Gy 008 SL 1685y 16€19°58 g v3 IO .52 504 TIVAMGVIH «LHOIVELS, TIVISNI 3
; 000 = 000 = 65 005'SS o va WD .12 503 TIVAAYIH .1, TIVISNI ze
: 000 T G0E PR Z262.G 5 V3 WD .12 501 TIVAQVIH LHOIVALE. TIV.ISNI iz
E 000 02510} 00z 70251 0L 209105 z V3 D .81 803 TIVAAVIH » 1. TTVISN] 0z
: 000 ¥v 665 T¥ o008 V7669 b EE PGS 8 va N0 .81 404 TIYAQVIH LLHOIVSLS., TIVISNI 6L
E 500 SrZiiLL 002z SrZiliL £Z 985G z va dWO .51 50 TIYMAVIH T TIVISNI 8l
: 000 olcoree 005 A 292695 5 va WD .51 H03 TIYAAVIH LLHOVYLS, TIVISNI m
- 000 00GLY'S 0oL 005Lb'S DOSib oS 3 CE] JND .2t 404 TIVAMAVaH 03018 €, TIVISN] 5l
- 000 S8 16T 0L 00t B L6E 0L TEEoras 3 va dND .21 504 TIVAAAVIH .1, TIVISNI Gl
: 000 06 €160} 00z | 06¢c/601 698758 z v3 dWD .21 404 TIVMQVIH wLHSIVALS, TIVISNI ¥l
: 000 b zes'L 00zE | ovzest v v 3 ] IOIHL #6504 ] HONV Sdid 19918 GILVONTH00 2 X 81 <t
- 600 | Sa8r66 00€or | 556166 5609 =R il THOIHL 601 ) Idid TV1TW 3LVONTH00 .08 L
: 000 ¥9 06911 00bsz | PO 069LL 96 67 = T DIOIHL 604 ) 3did TV1IW GILVONTHOD W2 1
2 000 BYivT 0085 | 98¥bivz 192v8 8% Iy DIDIHL 601 T 3did V1IN GILVONE00 112 oL
: 600 595197 00GEL | S99 6L 7S SEL E TIOIHL .60 7 Idid TYISN GILVONNE00 6t 6
: 000 025iLE 00zt |ozSiiE 0Z 1S T2t il DIOIHL .60 3did V1IN GILVONTH0D .St ]
= 000 06912 o0ve | 06922 5828 Ve Fy TI0IHL 601 ] 3did V1IN GILvONu=09 .2k 7
) GOvie | oreres D09EE | 0006271 oriLs 658 T STI00 55813 ININVAE3d 3
- 000 00000 61 001 0000061 00 000618 T Gl ISI5010/8 G3MddNS YOLOVELNOD S
- 000 00000°% 0oL 00000% 00 000 €6 7 = NOLLNT10d T31VM Suvdadd v
: 000 0062609 001 0067609 0056 09% 5 5T INSWSOVNVA 1S 807 £
000 0000082 00l 0000082 00'000'528 T &l WILSAS TONINOD DI99vaL z
- 3| oo 00°000°€w 5| ool 00 000'EY | 00D0DERS L Sl NOLLYZIIBOW L
TviOL %1 ALD Tvi0L % 1 ALD TvioL 1802 LINN wmm_ww_ﬁmw H%Mﬂm:s NOILdINOS3a on_umz m_“._mm@m_
ER ENERRL >h_pz<uwzm_w v INNOWY LOVMINOD

S3ILILNYND 3OV1d-NI T¥NId 40 ONIONVIVE
£ ON 3Qd0 3IONVYHD LOVHLNOD

L0-6L ON QIg
Y1-1-211G A OVING PUB HL-1-€60S ¥A DVIN 'ON josfold

Z "ON pUe | "ON JusWade|dey USAIND SYINS YINTA ¥ JUSWYoERY

1202 ‘61 Iudy



